AUTHORIZED SHARE CAPITAL

The Authorized Share Capital of the Company as on March 31, 2024 was Rs 10,00,00,000/- 
(Rupees Ten Crore) divided into 10,000,000 shares of Rs 10/- each.

ISSUED AND PAID-UP CAPITAL

The paid-up Equity Share Capital as on March 31, 2024 was Rs. 6,05,52,000/- (Rupees Six Crore 
Five Lakhs Fifty-Two Thousand Only) divided into 60,55,200 Shares of Rs. 10/- each.

CHANGES IN SHARE CAPITAL: There is no change in share capital of Company during the 
financial year. 

8.   DISCLOSURES RELATING TO HOLDING, SUBSIDIARY, ASSOCIATE COMPANY AND JOINT 
VENTURES:

As on March 31, 2024 the Company has no Holding, Subsidiaries, Associate Company, and Joint